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No. 327, A.] [Published June 11, 1951.
CHAPTER 302.

AN ACT to amend 48.02 (2), 59.20 (2), 67.04 (1) (f) of the statutes, relating to
counties exceeding 150,000.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

Srcrion 1. 48.02 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

48.02 (2) In counties having less than * * * 500,000 population the county
board may, in its discretion, provide for the appointment of one or more probation
officers; and in case such provision is made the judge of the juvenile eourt shall appoint
such officer or officers to serve in said court. All such probation officers must have the
minimum qualifications specified for state probation officers under civil service law;
provided, that this subsection shall not apply to any person who shall have been em-
ployed as a probation officer by any county of this state at the time of the taking effeet
of this section. Such officers may be removed at will during the first 6 months of their
employment and thereafter shall be removed only for the causes specified in subsec-
tion (6).

SecrioN 2. 59.20 (2) of the statutes 1s amended to read:

59.20 (2) Pay out all moneys belonging fo the county only on the order of the
county hoard, signed hy the county clerk and countersigned by the chairman, except
when speeial provision for the payment thereof is otherwise made by law; and, except
in counties having a population of * * * 500,000 or more, pay out all moneys be-
longing to the ecounty road and bridge fund on the written order of the county commis-
sioner of highways, signed by the county clerk and countersigned by the chairman of
the county board.

Secrion 3. 67.04 (1) (f) of the statutes is amended to read:

67.04 (1) (f) Except in counties having a population of * * * 500,000 or more,
to aid the eounty road and bridge fund; but all outstanding unpaid bonds for such aid
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shall not exceed in amount at one time one per centum of the value of the taxable prop-
erty in the county.

Approved June 6, 1951.
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